

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 25, 2020

# **BCM Resources Options Granted**

**Vancouver, BC, February 25, 2020** - *BCM Resources Corporation (TSX-V: B),* the "Company" announces that, subject to regulatory approval, it has granted 650,000 incentive stock options to directors, officers & employees of the Company. The options are exercisable at a price of \$0.05 per share for a period of 5 years from February 25, 2020.

The incentive stock options were granted in accordance with the Company's stock option plan.

BCM Resources has received drilling permits from the State of Utah DOGM and the Bureau of Land Management for a drill program to be conducted in 2020. The planned drillholes will test the TK porphyry copper-gold system discovered in 2018 in BCM's initial drillhole on the TK property.

#### **About BCM Resources Corporation**

BCM Resources Corporation is a diversified Canadian mineral exploration company focused on identifying, acquiring, advancing, and joint venturing prospective Copper, Gold, and Molybdenum exploration projects in British Columbia and Utah. BCM Resources is managed by experienced and successful board members and advisors. For further information, including area maps, sections, and photos, please visit our web site at <a href="www.bcmresources.com">www.bcmresources.com</a> or contact us by e-mail at <a href="minfo@bcmresources.com">info@bcmresources.com</a>.

## ON BEHALF OF BCM RESOURCES CORP.

"Dale McClanaghan"

**President and Chief Executive Officer** 

#### For further information please contact:

Investor Relations,

Telephone: 1 (604) 646-0144, ext. 222

info@bcmresources.com www.bcmresources.com

**Caution Concerning Statements** 

This news release and the information contained herein does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States and securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or exemption from registration.

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDERS (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.